As these properties age, or as the subsidy contracts and regulatory agreements expire, there is a risk that 
these units may be lost due to physical deterioration or diminished capacity of the ownership entity. There is additional risk that 
some properties may convert to market rate housing and no longer be affordable for low income residents.  

Thirty-one thousand (31,000) of these affordable housing units are federally subsidized through the Section 8 program. Section 
8 housing is among the most affordable housing available because the tenant is required to pay only 30% of household income 
towards rent. The federal government makes up the difference between the tenant’s contribution and an agreed upon contract